PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION
FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

LAKE FOREST UD

Rate to keep average tax bill constant
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election
Proposed Rate

Last Year"s Rate

Prior Year Total Homestead Value

Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads
Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads
Current Year Exemption Percentage

Current Year Average Home Value

2016 M&0O Tax Rate
2017 M&0O Rollback Rate

2017 Certified Value

2017 Uncertified Value (owner®"s value)
2016 Certified Value

2016 Uncertified Value

0.24168
0.26102
0.25000
0.25000
289,738,700
1,272
0.2
$182,226
279,919,069
1,188
0.2
$188,498

0.25000
0.26102

306,394,618
17,327,911
317,416,486
135,852



