## PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION

## FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

## LAKE FOREST UD

Rate to keep average tax bill constant	0.24168
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election	0.26102
Proposed Rate	0.25000
Last Year's Rate	0.25000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value	289,738,700
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads	1,272
Prior Year Exemption Percentage	0.2
Prior Year Average Home Value	\$182,226
Current Year Total Homestead Value	279,919,069
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads	1,188
Current Year Exemption Percentage	0.2
Current Year Average Home Value	\$188,498
2016 M&O Tax Rate	0.25000
2017 M&O Rollback Rate	0.26102
2017 Certified Value	306,394,618
2017 Uncertified Value (owner's value)	17,327,911
2016 Certified Value	317,416,486
2016 Uncertified Value	135,852